PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the Assignor should only be INEX PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION the Assignee should be HANA BIOSCIENCES, INC. previously recorded on Reel 021760 Frame 0243. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor: INEX PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION; Assignee: HANA BIOSCIENCES, INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INEX PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION	06/21/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANA BIOSCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	7000
City:	South San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7887836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lindsay.millette@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 1: One Post Office Square, 30th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HBJ-013CN4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia L. Kanik

Total Attachments: 13

source=HBJ-013CN4_Request_Correct_Assignment_Title#page1.tif source=HBJ-013CN4_Request_Correct_Assignment_Title#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026817 FRAME: 0558 :H \$40.00 78878

source=HBJ-013CN4_Request_Correct_Assignment_Title#page3.tif source=HBJ-013CN4_Request_Correct_Assignment_Title#page4.tif source=HBJ-013CN4_Request_Correct_Assignment_Title#page5.tif source=HBJ-013CN4_Request_Correct_Assignment_Title#page6.tif source=HBJ-013CN4_Request_Correct_Assignment_Title#page7.tif source=HBJ-013CN4_Request_Correct_Assignment_Title#page8.tif source=HBJ-013CN4_Request_Correct_Assignment_Title#page9.tif source=HBJ-013CN4_Request_Correct_Assignment_Title#page10.tif source=HBJ-013CN4_Request_Correct_Assignment_Title#page11.tif source=HBJ-013CN4_Request_Correct_Assignment_Title#page12.tif source=HBJ-013CN4_Request_Correct_Assignment_Title#page13.tif

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted via the Office electronic filing system in accordance with § 1.6(a)(4).

Dated: August 26, 2011

Electronic Signature for Cynthia L. Kanik, Ph.D.: /Cynthia L. Kanik/

Docket No.: HBJ-013CN4

(PATENT)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of:

Andreas H. Sarris et al.

Application No.: 12/075,013 Confirmation No.: 9642

Filed: March 7, 2008 Art Unit: 1612

For: COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR

TREATING LYMPHOMA

Examiner: G. S. Kishore

PETITION TO CORRECT PATENT ASSIGNMENT ABSTRACT OF TITLE

MS: Assignment Services Branch U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Applicants hereby submit this petition to request corrections to the Patent Assignment Abstract of Title in accordance with MPEP § 323 and § 323.01(c) for the above-identified U.S. Patent by having Reel/Frame 021760/0243 removed. Applicants request this removal in favor of the Recordation of Assignment under Reel/Frame 022088/0635, which is based on the same executed Assignment filed under Reel/Frame 021760/0243. Specifically, the executed Assignment states that the soleAssignor, Inex Pharmaceuticals Corporation has assigned its ownership rights to Hana Biosciences Inc., the Assignee, and refers to the Board of Regents of the University of Texas System as a Co-Owner, not a Co-Assignor. However, Reel/Frame 021760/0243 currently lists *both* Inex Pharmaceuticals Corporation and the Board of Regents of the University of Texas System as an Assignors. This is incorrect and, therefore, removal of Reel/Frame 021760/0243 is respectfully requested.

Enclosed is a Recordation Form Coversheet, along with, a marked-up copy of the full Patent Assignment Abstract of Title for the above-identified U.S. Patent, a corrected copy of Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document, a marked-up copy of the previous Recordation

Application No.: 12/075,013 Docket No.: HBJ-013CN4

Form Coversheet, and the executed Assignment document, as filed on October 29, 2008, showing that the sole Assignor is Inex Pharmaceuticals Corporation, but listing Board of Regents of the University of Texas System as a Co-Owner, and listing Hana Biosciences, Inc. as the Assignee of Inex Pharmaceuticals Corporations rights of ownership in the invention.

The appropriate fee under 37 CFR 3.41 is also submitted concurrently herewith. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fees filed, asserted to be filed or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper hereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our deposit account no. 12-0080, under order no. HBJ-013CN4, from which the undersigned is authorized to draw.

Dated: August 26, 2011 Respectfully submitted,

Electronic signature: /Cynthia L. Kanik/ Cynthia L. Kanik, Ph.D. Registration No.: 37,320 NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP One Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109-2127 (800) 237-2000 (617) 742-4214 (Fax) Attorney/Agent For Applicant

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Inex Pharmaceuticals Corporation (6/21/07)	Name: Hana Biosciences, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	7000 Shoreline Court, Suite 370	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: South San Francisco	
Government Interest Assignment	State: California	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 94080	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/075,013 Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Cynthia L. Kanik Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HBJ-013CN4		
Street Address: One Post Office Square	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Boston	8. Payment Information	
State: MA Zip: 02109-2127	·	
Phone Number: (800) 237-2000		
Fax Number: (617) 742-4214	Deposit Account Number 12-0080	
Email Address: Cynthia.Kanik@nelsonmullins.com	Authorized User Name Cynthia L. Kanik	
9. Signature:		
/Cynthia L. Kanik, Ph.D./	August 26, 2011	
Signature	Date	
Cynthia L. Kanik	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help



Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Abstract of Title

NOTE: Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Total Assignments: 2

Publication #: 20090041834 Pub Dt: 02/12/2009

Inventors: Andreas H. SARRIS, Fernando CABANILLAS, Patricia M. LOGAN, Clive T.R. BURGE et al

Title: COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATING LYMPHOMA

Assignment: 1

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS)

Assignors: HIEX PHARMACEUTIOALS COMPONATION Exec Dt: 66/91/2007

- DOARD OF RECENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM - Exec Bt. 09/10/2007

Assignee: HANA BIGGOIENGES, ING.

7000 SHORELINE COURT, SUITE 370

-COUTH-CAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 04000 REMOVE REEL/FRAME

Correspondent: ELIZABETH A. HANLEY ESQ.

CALLY & COCKFIELD, LLP ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE EGSTON MA 02109 2127

Assignment: 2

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: INEX PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION Exec Dt: 06/21/2007

Assignee: HANA BLOSCIENCES, INC.

7000 SHORELINE COURT, SUITE 370

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94080

Correspondent: ELIZABETH A. HANLEY, ESQ.

LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE BOSTON, MA 02109-2127

Search Results as of: 08/25/2011 03:49 PM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. v.2.2

Web interface last modified: July 25, 2011 v.2.2

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



OCTOBER 30, 2008

7003893694

PTAS

ELIZABETH A. HANLEY, ESQ. LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE BOSTON, MA 02109-2127

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/29/2008

REMOVE NUMBER OF PAGES: 7 REMOVE

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: HBZ-013CN4

2001.21 2,021.22

INEX PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION

DOC DATE: 06/21/2007

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNOR:

BOARD OF RECENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY COC DATE: 06/19/2007 COMPAND SYSTEM REMOVE

ASSIGNEE:

HANA BIOSCIENCES, INC. 7000 SHORELINE COURT, SUITE 370 SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

94080

SERIAL NUMBER: 12075013

FILING DATE: 03/07/2008

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATING LYMPHOMA

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov



:ELIZABETH A. HANLEY, ESQ. COMPANY:LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP

021760/0243 PAGE 2

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

10/29/2008 16:17 FAX 8177424214

10/29/2008 700389369

☑ 002/008

Form PTC159 5 (Rev. 09/08) DMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 10/01/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	ecord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Inex Pharmaceuticals Corporation (6/21/07)	Name: Hana Biosciences, Inc.
Board of Regents of the University of Texas System (6/19/97) REMOVE	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(led) attached? Yes X No	Ştreet Addréss:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	7000 Phaselling Court Cuit 670
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after assignor name X Assignment Merger Change of Name	7000 Shoreline Court, Suite 370
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	Glty: South San Francisco
Government Interest Assignment	State: California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 94080
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Palent Application No.(e) 12/075,013	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	Yas X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Elizabeth A. Hanley, Esq. LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1,21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HBZ-013CN4	The state of the s
Street Address: One Post Office Square	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Englosed
	None required (government interast not effecting title)
City: Boston	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 02109-2127	
Phone Number: (617) 994-0791	
Fax Number: (617) 742-4214	Deposit Account Number 12-0080 Authorized User Name Elizabeth A. Hanley, Esq.
Email Address: IC@lahive.com	Authorized User Name Elizabeth A. Hanley, Esq.
9, Signature:	October 29, 2008
Deborah L. Nadis, Ph.D 52,978	Total number of pages Including cower 7
Name of Person Signing	sheet, stitechments, and documents:
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper refer transmitted by facsimife to the Patent and Trademark Off Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trace 1450, on the date shown below.	ice, fecsimile no. (571) 273-0140 at MS Assignment
Dated: October 29, 2008 Signature:	WWX I

PATENT

REEL: 026817 FRAME: 0566

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INEX PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a company duly incorporated under the laws of British Columbia having a place of business at 200 – 8900 Glenlyon Parkway, Burnaby, British Columbia V5J 5J8, Canada, is a co-assignee of record of the inventions and patent rights described and claimed in the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto ("Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, the Board of Regents of the University of Texas System, an agency of the State of Texas, whose address is 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701, is also a coassignee of record of the Patent Rights (hereinafter referred to as CO-OWNER);

WHEREAS, HANA BIOSCIENCES, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a company duly incorporated under the laws of Delaware having an office at 7000 Shoreline Court, Suite 370, South San Francisco, CA 94080, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, subject to the joint ownership rights of CO-OWNER;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, subject to the continuing rights of the CO-OWNER, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights and any and all letter patents that may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and CO-OWNER and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said inventions, applications and all letters patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and CO-OWNER and their successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR and CO-OWNER had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE and CO-OWNER. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patents on said invention, for litigation

regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patents therefor.

By way of their signature below, CO-OWNER hereby consents to the present Assignment between the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE and to the subsequent recordation or filing of the present Assignment with the appropriate patent offices both in the United States and around the world (as applicable). However, nothing in this Assignment shall affect the existing and continuing rights of the CO-OWNER in and to the Patent Rights and any and all letter patents that may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

INEX	PHARM	ACEUI	ICALS (CORP	JKAHUN

June 21, 2007 Date	Print Name: TIMOTHY M. RUANZE
	Title: President and CEO
Province of British Columbia	

SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Timethy M. Ruane is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



Country of Canada

LORRAINE WAIT

Notary Public

31 Reliance Court, Suite 406

New Westminster, B.C. V3M 6C

	HANA BIOSCIENCES, INC.
Ougust 27, 600 Date	Print Name. alex Trachenia
	Title: UP, Corporate Development & Arategia Planning
City of South Son Frances) ss.
is the person who appeared	know or have satisfactory evidence that Alex Tkachenko before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this ed it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
	Dated August 27, 2007
	Signature of Notary Public Colem
	Printed Name Steven W. Coltier
	My appointment expires
	1 a 1 to to a full to a fu

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California		
County of San Mareo		
On August 21, 2007 before me, Spersonally appeared Alex T	Teven Les Collier, Don	cary Publi
personally appeared Alex T	Kachels of Signer(s)	
	personally known to me	·
	CLOF proved to me on the basis of satisfac	ctory evidence)
STEVEN W. COLLER Commission # 1707905 Notary Public - California Alamada County MyComm.SeptesDac 1, 2010	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are so within instrument and acknowledged he/she/they executed the same in his/her/capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signinstrument the person(s), or the entity which the person(s) acted, executed the i	to me that their authorized nature(s) on the upon behalf of
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Place Notary Seal Above	12200	
OPT	Signature of Notary Public	
Though the information below is not required by law, it	t may prove valuable to persons relying on the docun eattachment of this form to another document.	
Document Date:		
Document Date:	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
☐ Individual	☐ individual	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHT THUMSPRING OF SIGNER	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Top of thumb here		Top of thumb here
S O service on Ormanistan	☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

© 2006 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Eox 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 Item No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

	BOARD OF REGENTS OF
	THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXS, SYSTEM
6/19/2007 Date	By: Print Name: Barry D. Burgdorf
	Title: Vice Chancellor & General Counsel
City of <u>Aushin</u>) ss.
County of Travis	
I certify that I	know or have satisfactory evidence that Barry D. Burg def
	before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this
instrument and acknowledge	ed it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument.	
	Dated 6 19 2007
Stacy A. Steenken Notary Public State of Texas My Commission Expires	Signature of Notary Public Stary a. Steenthen
APRIL 05, 2009	Printed Name Stacy a. Steenthen
	My appointment expires $\frac{4}{05}/2009$.

SCHEDULE A

AU	40606/00	31/03/00	Compositions and Methods for Treating	777572	10/02/05
			Lymphoma		
BR	P10009448-0	31/03/00	Compositions and Methods for Treating		
			Lymphoma		
CA	2,366,787	31/03/00	Compositions and Methods for Treating		
	<u></u>		Lymphoma		
EP	920004.9	31/03/00	Compositions and Methods for Treating		
			Lymphoma		
IL	145720	31/03/00	Compositions and Methods for Treating		
			Lymphoma		
JP	2000-609037	31/03/00	Compositions and Methods for Treating		
			Lymphoma		
SG	200106006-0	31/03/00	Compositions and Methods for Treating	83999	31/03/04
			Lymphoma		
US	10/728,738	04/12/03	Compositions and Methods for Treating		
			Lymphoma		
US	10/915,249	10/08/04	Compositions and Methods for Treating		
			Lymphoma		
US	10/782,738	18/02/04	Compositions and Methods for Treating		
			Lymphoma	A. A. C.	
US	09/541,436	31/03/00	Compositions and Methods for Treating	6,723,338	20/04/04
			Lymphoma		
US	09/937,674	31/03/00	Compositions and Methods for Treating		
			Lymphoma		
US	60/127,444	01/04/99	Compositions and Methods for Treating		
			Lymphoma		
US	60/137,194	02/06/99	Compositions and Methods for Treating		
			Lymphoma		
wo	PCT/US00/08669	31/03/00	Compositions and Methods for Treating		
			Lymphoma		
US	10/407,864	03/04/03	Compositions and Methods for Treating		
			Cancer		

5 of 5